## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3172 OF 2011

POWERGRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

CENTRAL ELECT. REG. COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office r4eport on default)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv. Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the oral prayer delay condoned in filing process fee.

> [ Charanjeet Kaur ] Court Master