

ITEM NO.78

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3166 OF 2011

POWERGRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECT. REG. COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 6, returnable in four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master